

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 91

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the comma in line 2 down through "Liability." in line 3; strike beginning with "excluding" in line 8 down through "Act;" in line 10; in line 14, strike ", bonding requirements,"; and in line 18, strike ", (e).".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 17, strike "is" and substitute "IS"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive, and substitute:

"3. DOES NOT CONTRACTUALLY OBLIGATE A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES TO PAY IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER; AND

4. DOES NOT COLLECT FROM A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES ANY PAYMENT IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER."

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 28 through 31 and substitute:

"2. CONTRACTUALLY OBLIGATE A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES TO PAY IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER; OR

3. COLLECT FROM A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES ANY PAYMENT IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER."

(Over)

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive, and substitute:

“2. CONTRACTUALLY OBLIGATE A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES TO PAY IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER; OR

3. COLLECT FROM A BUYER OF HEALTH CLUB SERVICES ANY PAYMENT IN ADVANCE OF THE DATE THE SERVICES ARE PROVIDED TO THE BUYER.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 2 through line 36 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 19, inclusive; in lines 20 and 22, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 20 and 22 strike “(IV)” and “(V)”, respectively; and in line 24, strike “(VI)” and substitute “(V)”.